

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE

#### OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

# I90I.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

,

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1901

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1901.

WOMEN'S HOME ---- SISTERS OF CHARITY-KING'S DAUGHTERS'

#### Chapter 178.

#### Resolve in favor of Young Women's Home at Lewiston.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to be paid to the Young Women's Home, of Lewiston, for the use of said institution for the year one thousand nine hundred and one, and one thousand dollars for the use of said institution for the year one thousand nine hundred and two.

Approved March 12, 1901.

#### Chapter 179.

#### Resolves in favor of the Hospital of the Society of the Sisters of Charity of Lewiston, Maine.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars to be paid to the society of the Sisters of Charity of Lewiston. Maine, for the use of said society for the year nineteen hundred and one, and the sum of five thousand dollars for the use of said society for the year nineteen hundred and two.

Resolved, That the further sum of ten thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to the said society of the Sisters of Charity to be used to assist in completing, furnishing and equipping the new building now in process of erection by said institution, payable in nineteen hundred and two, provided said institution shall furnish satisfactory evidence to the governor and council that said hospital has been fully completed and equipped prior to the thirty-first day of December, nineteen hundred and two.

Approved March 12, 1901.

#### Chapter 180.

#### Resolve in favor of King's Daughters' Home of Bangor.

Resolve in tavor of Rung & sumo Resolved, 'That the sum of five hundred dollars be and the Stat for the Kino's Daughters' Home, Home, same is hereby appropriated for the King's Daughters' Home of Bangor, for the year nineteen hundred and one, and the same Bangor, in favor of. amount for the year nineteen hundred and two.

Approved March 13, 1901.

Sisters of Charity, Lewiston, in favor of.

Снар. 178

Young Women's Home, in favor of.